
#8 BONDING WIRE
(BY E.C.) WATER STOP FLANGE

W/ BONDING SCREW

POOL
FLOOR

AS DESIRED

WATER TABLE

SEE GEFCO #PE109
SLAB PENETRATION

GEFCO SELECT #SE175-XX
HOLLOW STREAM JET

NOTE: TRIM BOTH
ENDS AS
NECESSARY.

OH

-15

OD

#SE100

T

OH

OD

SS

SH

IN FEET

2

3

5

6

8

9

-20

2" NPT

7.250

 4.500

.125

GPM       FT.

4

6

9

12

14

16

38

47

59

69

75

82

HEAD

SPRAY

 DIA. IN "

11

15

22

30

44

49

3

6

9

12

15

18

24

30

#SE100

T

OH

OD

SS

SH

IN FEET

9

10

12

14

17

20

24

35

3

4

6

6

7

9

12

16

24

30

35

40

45

53

58

64

-15

1-1/2" NPT

5.750

 3.625

.125

GPM       FT.

HEAD

SPRAY

 DIA. IN "

-20

SCALE: NONE

COPPER BONDING
LUG (BY E.C.)

2513 Royal Place  Tucker, GA 30084 USA  V: 770.934.3297  F: 770.934.8770  mail:info@georgiafountain.com  www.georgiafountain.com

GEFCO SELECT SE175
Hollow Stream Jet

G
eo

rg
ia

 F
ou

nt
ai

n 
C

om
pa

ny
, 

In
c.

 ©
 2

01
7

Georgia Fountain Company, Inc.
TM

DESCRIPTION

The GEFCO Select #SE175-Series Hollow Stream Jet will
produce a visual effect of a vertical hollow coned column of water
that can be adjusted tfrom vertical to a mushroom shape appear-
ance.

This effect makes an aesthetic statement in both a daytime opera-
tion or at night when used in combination with any type of underwa-
ter illumination by Georgia Fountain Company.

The Hollow Stream Jet must be fed with a non-turbulent water
supply that is strained to reduce maintenance and increase the  life
of the jet.

The GEFCO Select #SE175-Series Hollow Stream Jet can  be
installed on  a GEFCO #PE109-Series Slab  Penetration which will
provide a rigid, non-corrosive waterproofing penetration.

Add Suffix:    -15 for 1-1/2" NPT or -20 for 2" NPT

TYPICAL  SPECIFICATION:

* GEFCO  Select #SE175-XX Hollow Stream Jet:

- made of cast bronze, copper and brass with SST fasteners.
- finish: machined   bronze.
- adjustable +/- 15 deg. off of vertical
- (T) “ N.P.T. connection (specify).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

*  Straining required to be:  -    MAX. 0.125".

IMPORTANT
Dimensions, Manufacturers and/or
Materials subject to change without notice

IMPORTANT REQUIREMENT
Designers and Engineers shall be responsible for the accuracy of system flow rates and especially
system head loss requirements. Stated flows and head pressure requirements for any listed spray
height are required AT THE NOZZLE. Extrapolations for unlisted spray heights are at the sole
responsibility of the Designers and/or Engineers.


