

GEFCO SELECT SE175 Hollow Stream Jet

DESCRIPTION

The **GEFCO Select #SE175-Series Hollow Stream Jet** will produce a visual effect of a vertical hollow coned column of water that can be adjusted tfrom vertical to a mushroom shape appearance.

This effect makes an aesthetic statement in both a daytime operation or at night when used in combination with any type of underwater illumination by Georgia Fountain Company.

The Hollow Stream Jet must be fed with a non-turbulent water supply that is strained to reduce maintenance and increase the life of the jet.

The GEFCO Select #SE175-Series Hollow Stream Jet can be installed on a GEFCO #PE109-Series Slab Penetration which will provide a rigid, non-corrosive waterproofing penetration.

Add Suffix: -15 for 1-1/2" NPT or -20 for 2" NPT

TYPICAL SPECIFICATION:

- * GEFCO Select #SE175-XX Hollow Stream Jet:
- made of cast bronze, copper and brass with SST fasteners.
- finish: machined bronze.
- adjustable +/- 15 deg. off of vertical
- (T) " N.P.T. connection (specify).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

* Straining required to be: - MAX. 0.125".

#SE100	-15		
Т	1-1/2" NPT		
OH	5.750 3.625		
OD			
SS	.125		
SH	GPM	FT.	SPRAY
IN FEET		HEAD	DIA. IN '
3	24	3	9
6	30	4	10
9	35	6	12
12	40	6	14
15	45	7	17
18	53	9	20
24	58	12	24
30	64	16	35

#SE100	-20		
Т	2" NPT		
ОН	7.250		1
OD	4.500		1
SS	.125		
SH	GPM	FT.	SPRAY
IN FEET		HEAD	DIA. IN
2	38	4	11
3	47	6	15
5	59	9	22
6	69	12	30
8	75	14	44
9	82	16	49



WATER TABLE

IMPORTANT REQUIREMENT

Designers and Engineers shall be responsible for the accuracy of system flow rates and especially system head loss requirements. Stated flows and head pressure requirements for any listed spray height are required AT THE NOZZLE. Extrapolations for unlisted spray heights are at the sole responsibility of the Designers and/or Engineers.

IMPORTANT

Dimensions, Manufacturers and/or Materials subject to change without notice

GEFCO SELECT #SE175-XX HOLLOW STREAM JET

